60 39,10/1987/264 c . /

STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS 136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



A 264 87

Roy Romer Governor

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Member ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE COLORADO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND

ORDERED:

That Homer Page of Boulder, Colorado, be and he is hereby appointed to the

ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE COLORADO SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND BLIND

for a term expiring February 26, 1991, to fill a vacancy occasioned by the resignation of Steven E. Suggs.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this fourteenth day of December, 1983

Roy Romer Governor